Claims handling expense ratio – Claims handling expense ratio is calculated with reference to past experience of
claims handling costs as a percentage of past payments.

Risk margin – The overall risk margin is determined after analysing the relative uncertainty of the outstanding
claims estimate for each class of business and the diversification between classes and geographical locations.

The assumptions regarding uncertainty for each class of business are applied to the net central estimates, and
the results are aggregated, allowing for diversification, in order to arrive at an overall position which is intended
to have an approximate probability of sufficiency of 90 per cent across the Suncorp Group (2018: 90 per cent).

20.5 Impact of changes in key variables relating to general insurance contracts

The Suncorp Group conducts sensitivity analyses to quantify the exposure to the risk of changes in the key
underlying actuarial assumptions.

A sensitivity analysis is conducted on each variable while holding all other variables constant.

The table below describes how a change in each assumption will affect the profit before tax. There is no impact
to equity reserves.

  2019 2018

Movement
in variable

Profit
(loss)

Profit
(loss)

$M $M

Weighted average term to settlement (years) +0.5 years  (162) (122)
-0.5 years  158 120

Inflation rate  +100 bps (244) (230)
-100 bps 224 212

Discount rate  +100 bps 231 218
-100 bps (257) (242)

Claims handling expense ratio +100 bps (64) (62)
-100 bps 64 62

Risk margin  +100 bps (67) (65)
-100 bps 67 65

FIN
A

N
C

IA
L STATEM

EN
TS

112 Annual Report 2018-19 113

21 Life insurance and investment contract liabilities
The sale of the Australian Life Business led to a derecognition of all related assets and liabilities. After
completion of the sale, Suncorp Group will no longer experience cash inflows or outflows from those life
insurance contracts. The remaining life insurance assets and liabilities of the Group are in relation to the New
Zealand life insurance business of ALLNZ. For the sale of the Australian Life Business refer to note 35.

The following table shows the movements in net life insurance and investment contract liabilities.